## 501924900 05/17/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shuhei MITANI	03/12/2012
Yuki NAKANO	03/12/2012
Heiji WATANABE	03/12/2012
Takayoshi SHIMURA	03/12/2012
Takuji HOSOI	03/12/2012
Takashi KIRINO	03/12/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROHM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi
City:	Kyoto
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	615-8585

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13394549

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 202-371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AI 815NP

PATENT REEL: 028228 FRAME: 0706 \$40.00 133945

501924900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jun-Hwa Jeong
Total Attachments: 2 source=Al-815NP_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=Al-815NP_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028228 FRAME: 0707

	Attorney Reference:
00-1	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS Shuhei MITANI, Yuki NAK	ANO, Heiji WATANABE, Takayoshi SHIMURA,
Takuji HOSOI and Takashi KIRINO	
hereinafter referred to collectively as the as	signor, has invented a certain improvement
relating to SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND	D METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME ,
[] the inventor's declaration for said application to be filed in the	pation being executed concurrently with the execution of this e United States Patent and Trademark Office:
being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. F	ted States Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization Rabin (Reg. No. 29,102), Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075) RDO, P. C., 1101, 14th Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. lon Serial No) the application serial number of said
[x] said application having been filed under the	Patent Cooperation Treaty on September 2, 2010
Serial No. PCT/JP2010/065057, the Unite	ed States of America being designated:
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is des to said application, including any and all div and any and all patents which may be granted ther thereof:	zosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585, Japan Grous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and isjons and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention efor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations
consideration paid by said assignee to said assinereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assexclusive right, title and interest in and to said thereof, and in and to said invention and any all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said applicant the said invention and any and all patents reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the from or appertaining thereof, for and during the any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation assignees successors and assigns, in as ample and held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment in	
or assigns, any and all acts relating to the ob all renewals, reissues and prolongations there	
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the on said application, and on any and all divisions successors and assigns. In accordance herewith.	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignees
EXECUTED, this /2	day of March . 2012.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	signature: Shuhei Mitahi
Namo:	
Address:	•

Signature:	Name: Yuki NAKANO
Signature:Name:Address:	Name: Heiji WATANABE
Signature:Name:Address:	Name: Takayoshi SHIMURA
Signature: Name: Address:	Name: Takuji HOSOI
Signature: Name: Address:	Name: Takashi KIRINO

2/2

RABIN & BERDO, P. C., Washington, D.C.